CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 11-30-18

Contract No. PRKS-2018-048 for the following public work: All Abilities Trane Park Project — Phase 1
between Olympic Builders General Contractors and the City of La Crosse, dated_September 11. 2018,
1s hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Substitute 96’ of HDPE pipe for concrete storm sewer pipe
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
None

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price e $ 792.700.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- § 1500.00
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 0.00
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) $ 1.500.00
Revised Contract Price — $ 791.200.00
. SaceaN\ahake  CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
43/ \ PUBLIC WORKS
umic Buders (e f\evc&-(_ crveckns
CONTRACTOR Pl gl

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)



