CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date 10-7-19

Contract No. PRKS-2018-048 for the following public work: All Abilities Trane Park Project — Phase 1
between Olympic Builders General Contractors and the City of La Crosse, dated_September 11, 2018,
1s hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
None

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Add 120 SF of 2” hot mix asphalt driveway patch $2706.00
Add 19 LF of 6’concrete sidewalk $ 866.53
Add interior drinking fountain $1628.00
Add electrical hand dryers $1210.00
Add sealant to interior concrete floor $5886.00
Add bark mulch landscaping strip at wood siding areas $ 300.00
Extend contract completion deadline to October 30, 2019 $§ 0.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price § 791.200.00

Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $ 0.00

Contract price increased by additions ----------- § 12,596.53

Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) §  12,596.53

Revised Contract Price -——--—--- $ 803,796.53
Gy Pic Byctoers (Gea (on. CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF

‘ PUBLIC WORKS
g/~
CONTRACTOB~

T nbin VeAaiie

THEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)



